Squad List

Contract Players Over 21

Player

Joseph Robert Edwards

Jamie Charles Stuart Paterson
Brendan Joel Zibusiso Galloway
Brendan Nana Akwasi Sarpong Wiredu
Matthew Alexander Sorinola

Xavier Casmier Amaechi

Malachi Kofi Owusu Agyeman Boateng (M.Boa...

Caleb Cassius Watts

Julio Jose Pleguezuelo Selva
Aribusitamunoipirim Emmanuel Pepple
Owen Eric Damilola Oseni
Jack Andrew MacKenzie
Alexander Paul Mitchell

Lorent Tolaj

Mathias Ross Jensen

Owen Dale

Joseph William Ralls

Ronan Curtis

Herbie Kane

Wesley Nathan Hylton Harding

Ayman Omar Benarous

Reg To

30/06/2026
30/06/2026
30/06/2026
30/06/2028
30/06/2027
30/06/2028
30/06/2028
30/06/2028
30/06/2027
30/06/2029
30/06/2028
30/06/2028
30/06/2026
30/06/2029
30/06/2028
30/06/2026
06/06/2026
30/06/2028
30/06/2026
30/06/2026

30/06/2026

Age
35
34
29
26
24
25
23
24
29
23
22
25
24
24
25
27
32
29
27
29
22

Number
8

7

22

29
10
19

17

27

18

15

35
32
28
20
45
14

HG CDP
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<

Loan



Players previously on squad list

Player

Bali Mumba

Ayman Omar Benarous
Conor William Hazard

Kornel Szucs

From

03/09/2025
03/09/2025
03/09/2025

03/09/2025

To

13/01/2026
03/02/2026
03/02/2026

11/02/2026



Under 21 players

Player Reg To Age Number HG CDP Loan

Tegan-Lee Finn 30/06/2028 17 39 Y



