



Contract Players Over 21

Player	Reg To	Age	Number	HG	CDP	Loan
Joseph Robert Edwards	30/06/2026	35	8	Y		
Jamie Charles Stuart Paterson	30/06/2026	34	7	Y		
Brendan Joel Zibusiso Galloway	30/06/2026	29	22	Y		
Brendan Nana Akwasi Sarpong Wiredu	30/06/2028	26	4	Y		
Matthew Alexander Sorinola	30/06/2027	24	29	Y		
Xavier Casmier Amaechi	30/06/2028	25	10			
Malachi Kofi Owusu Agyeman Boateng (M.Boa...)	30/06/2028	23	19	Y		
Caleb Cassius Watts	30/06/2028	24	17	Y		
Julio Jose Pleguezuelo Selva	30/06/2027	29	5			
Aribusitamunoipirim Emmanuel Pepple	30/06/2029	23	27			
Owen Eric Damilola Oseni	30/06/2028	22	18			
Jack Andrew MacKenzie	30/06/2028	25	3			
Alexander Paul Mitchell	30/06/2026	24	15	Y		In
Lorent Tolaj	30/06/2029	24	9	Y		
Mathias Ross Jensen	30/06/2028	25	2			
Owen Dale	30/06/2026	27	35	Y		In
Joseph William Ralls	06/06/2026	32	32	Y		
Ronan Curtis	30/06/2028	29	28			
Herbie Kane	30/06/2026	27	20	Y		In
Wesley Nathan Hylton Harding	30/06/2026	29	45	Y		In
Ayman Omar Benarous	30/06/2026	22	14	Y		

Players previously on squad list

Player	From	To
Bali Mumba	03/09/2025	13/01/2026
Ayman Omar Benarous	03/09/2025	03/02/2026
Conor William Hazard	03/09/2025	03/02/2026
Kornel Szucs	03/09/2025	11/02/2026

Under 21 players

Player	Reg To	Age	Number	HG	CDP	Loan
Tegan-Lee Finn	30/06/2028	17	39		Y	